indicative of the results of operations or the financial position as they may be in the future or as they might have been
had the transaction become effective on the above mentioned date.
The historical data for CapTerra as of and for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009 has been derived from the
audited financial statements of CapTerra. The historical data for NexCore as of December 31, 2009 has been derived
from the audited consolidated financial statements for NexCore. The historical data for the six months as of and ended
June 30, 2010 was derived from the unaudited financial statement of CapTerra and the audited consolidated financial
statements of NexCore for the six months ended June 30, 2010.
The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations and the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheets
should be read in conjunction with the separate historical financial statements and notes thereto of CapTerra Financial
Group Inc. and NexCore Group LP.

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

18

CapTerra Financial Group, Inc.
Pro-Forma Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2010
(unaudited)

Nexcore CapTerra Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Group LP
Financial

Group Combined Adjustments Combined
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Assets
Assets:
Cash and equivalents $ 1,293,053 $ 204,320 $ 1,497,373 2,500,000 1b $ 6,627,373

1,587,500 1d
130,000 1e
912,500 1f

Accounts receivable, net of
allowance for doubtful
accounts 191,505 2,762 $ 194,267 (2,762) 2 191,505
Accounts receivable, related
parties 193,630 193,630 193,630
Notes receivable � 3,600,000 $ 3,600,000 (3,600,000) 2 �
Pre-development costs 684,236 � 684,236 684,236
Property and equipment, net
of accumulated depreciation 54,659 4,302 58,961 58,961
Real estate held for sale � 7,191,821 7,191,821 7,191,821
Prepaids and deposits 28,664 31,909 60,573 60,573

Total assets $ 2,445,747 $ 11,035,114 $ 13,480,861 $ 1,527,238 $ 15,008,099

Liabilities and Shareholders�
Deficit

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 103,463 $ � $ 103,463 103,463
Line of credit, related parties 500,000 � 500,000 500,000
Accrued liabilities 268,876 60,980 $ 329,856 (60,980) 2 268,876
Senior subordinated
revolving notes, related
parties � 23,288,263 $ 23,288,263 (3,600,000) 2 3,222,535

(7,540,214) 1a
(8,232,839) 1c

(717,675) 1g
25,000 8

Notes payable � 3,966,716 $ 3,966,716 (25,000) 8 3,941,716

Total liabilities $ 872,339 $ 27,315,959 $ 28,188,298 $ (20,151,708) $ 8,036,590

Shareholders� deficit:

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

19

Partners� contributions, net $ 6,445,858 $ � 6,445,858 (6,445,858) 4 �
Common stock, $.001 par
value; 200,000,000 shares
authorized, $ 23,603 $ 23,603 22,500 4 47,698
47,697,921 issued and
outstanding before (11,801) 3

3,475 1a
2,500 1b
3,794 1c
1,588 1d

165 1e
1,825 1f

50 1h
Additional paid-in-capital $ 16,326,386 $ 16,326,386 58,218 2 11,796,261

11,801 3
6,423,358 4

(32,194,359) 4
(147,882) 5
(298,593) 7

7,536,739 1a
2,497,500 1b
8,229,045 1c
1,585,913 1d

129,835 1e
910,675 1f
717,675 1g

9,950 1h
Accumulated deficit (4,872,450) (32,630,834) $ (37,503,284) 32,194,359 4 (5,029,791)

(157,341) 6
147,882 5
298,593 7
(10,000) 1h

Non-controlling interest 157,341 6 157,341

Total shareholders� deficit 1,573,408 (16,280,845) (14,707,437) 21,678,946 6,971,509

Total liabilities and
shareholders� deficit $ 2,445,747 $ 11,035,114 $ 13,480,861 $ 1,527,238 $ 15,008,099

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

20

CapTerra Financial Group, Inc.
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations
Six Months ended June 30, 2010
(unaudited)

NexCore CapTerra Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Group LP
Financial

Group Combined Adjustments Combined
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue:
Revenue $ 750,600 $ 2,675,000 $ 3,425,600 $ 3,425,600
Revenue, related parties 601,628 � 601,628 601,628
Other � 219,380 219,380 219,380

Total revenue 1,352,228 2,894,380 4,246,608 � 4,246,608

Operating expenses:
Direct costs 63,263 2,663,562 2,726,825 2,726,825
Direct costs, related parties 109,599 � 109,599 109,599
Impairment loss on real estate � 4,390,273 4,390,273 4,390,273
Selling, general and
administrative 2,480,811 516,237 2,997,048 2,997,048

Total operating expenses 2,653,673 7,570,072 10,223,745 � 10,223,745

Loss from operations (1,301,445) (4,675,692) (5,977,137) � (5,977,137)

Non-operating
income/(expense):
Interest income 1,077 � 1,077 1,077
Interest expense � (833,372) (833,372) 577,328 1i (256,044)
Other income(expense) � 16,358 16,358 16,358

Loss before income taxes (1,300,368) (5,492,706) (6,793,074) 577,328 (6,215,746)
Income tax provision � � � � �

Net loss before
non-controlling interest $ (1,300,368) $ (5,492,706) $ (6,793,074) $ 577,328 $ (6,215,746)

Non-controlling interest (130,037) 6 (130,037)

Net loss $ 707,365 $ (6,085,709)

Net loss per share $ (0.23) 13,396,580 1 $ (0.13)

22,500,000 4
Shares outstanding 23,602,614 (11,801,307) 3 47,697,887

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

21

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

22

CapTerra Financial Group, Inc.
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations
Year ended December 31, 2009
(unaudited)

Nexcore CapTerra Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Group LP
Financial

Group Combined Adjustments Combined
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue:
Revenue $ 1,713,614 $ 2,242,151 $ 3,955,765 $ 3,955,765
Revenue, related parties 3,019,861 3,019,861 3,019,861
Other 1,083,369 1,083,369 1,083,369

Total revenue 4,733,475 3,325,520 8,058,995 � 8,058,995

Operating expenses:
Direct costs 213,881 2,223,776 2,437,657 2,437,657
Direct costs, related parties 141,712 141,712 141,712
Bad debt 251,717 251,717 251,717
Impairment loss on real estate 2,243,007 2,243,007 2,243,007
Selling, general and
administrative 4,165,692 1,835,244 6,000,936 183,318 5 6,194,254

10,000 1h

Total operating expenses 4,521,285 6,553,744 193,318 11,268,347

Income/(Loss) from
operations 212,190 (3,228,224) 8,058,995 (193,318) (3,209,352)

Non-operating
income/(expense):
Interest income 4,619 6,437 11,056 11,056
Loss on fixed assets (8,877) (8,877) (8,877)
Interest expense (1,633,173) (1,633,173) 1,133,659 1i (499,514)
Other income(expense) 3,422 3,422 3,422

Net income/(loss) before
income taxes 216,809 (4,860,415) 6,431,423 940,341 (3,703,265)
Income tax provision � � � � �

Net income/(loss) before
non-controlling interest 216,809 (4,860,415) 6,431,423 940,341 (3,703,265)

Non-controlling interest 21,681 6 21,681

Net loss $ 918,660 $ (3,724,946)

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

23

Net loss per share $ (0.21) 13,396,580 1 $ (0.08)

22,500,000 4
Shares outstanding 23,602,614 (11,801,307) 3 47,697,887

Edgar Filing: CAPTERRA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form 8-K/A

24

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS